has not been appealed from, or which in case of an appeal has been affirmed in the appellate court in whole or in part, fail to certify to the county auditor of the proper county, as provided in this section, on or before the first day of October next, after the certified copy of the docket of such judgment has been presented to said trustees, as provided in section one hundred and twentytwo of this act, and the judgment creditor, his attorney or agent shall file a certified copy of such docket entry of said judgment with the county auditor of the proper county, before such auditor has extended the tax against such school district, accompanied by an affidavit stating that such judgment or any part thereof remains unpaid, and stating the amount claimed to be due thereon, and that a certified copy of such judgment had been previously served on such trustees, such county auditor shall at once levy a tax on said district, sufficient and for the purpose of satisfying such judgment and the costs thereon, which action of the county auditor shall have the same force and effect and stand in the place of the action of such school district trustees for all purposes whatever.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 5, A. D. 1874.

ì

CHAPTER LXXIX.

AN ACT TO MAKE THE STATUTES AT LARGE OF MINNE-SOTA OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-ENTY-THREE, PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE IN THE COURTS OF THIS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the work commonly known and designated as the statutes at large of Minnesota of one Relative to the thousand eight hundred and seventy-three compiled statutes at large. by A. H. Bissel, and published by Callaghan and Company, printed and bound in two volumes, and containing a compilation of the general and statute laws of $\mathbf{29}$

offect.

this state, shall be admissible in all the courts of law of this state, and on all occasions as prima facie evidence of such laws. Provided however, That the publisher of said compilation shall file with the secretary of state an agreement to the satisfaction of said secretary of state to furnish for the use of the state, or of the counties of the state, any number of copies of said compilation required for the next ten years at not more than ten dollars per set.

When act to take effect.

This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 2. and after its passage.

Approved February 4, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXX.

AN ACT IN RELATION TO SERVICE OF SUMMONS IN DIS-TRICT COURT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Whenever any person, other than a sheriff or other proper officer, shall serve a summons Fees not allowed. issued out of the district court, no fee shall be allowed when. therefor, either for traveling in making such service or for serving such summons.

This act shall be in force and take effect from SEC. 2. When act to take and after its passage. effect.

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXXI.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SEVEN OF TITLE THREE, OF CHAPTER THIRTY TWO OF THE GENERAL STATUTES, AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER FORTY-TWO OF THE GEN-ERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT.